PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lianjun WU	05/27/2011
Geming DING	05/27/2011
Qingfei PENG	05/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zhuhai Seine Technology Limited	
Street Address:	No. 63, Mingzhu N. Road, Xiangzhou District	
Internal Address:	Zhuhai	
City:	Guangdong	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	519075	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13131877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)335-6496

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 434-962-7544

Email: mail@jacksonipg.com

Correspondent Name: Demian K. Jackson

Address Line 1: 106 Starvale Lane

Address Line 4: Shipman, VIRGINIA 22971

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7002.171

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Demian K. Jackson

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSGN_7002_171#page1.tif source=ASSGN_7002_171#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 026357 FRAME: 0060

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 1 (we), Lianjun WU, Geming DING,

Qingfei PENG

whose post office address(es) appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in

TONER CARTRIDGE WITH A LOCK MECHANISM

(Hereinafter referred to as the	:INVENTION) for which an appli	ication for United States Letters Patent was
accounted on even date her	rewith	
☐ executed on:		
☐ filed on:		Serial No.:
🛚 established by PCT Intern	national Patent Application No.:	PCT/CN2010/071379
WHEREAS,	Zhuhai Seine Technology L	Limited
whose post office address is	No. 63, Mingzhu N. Road,	Xiangzhou District, Zhuhai, Guangdong 519075, China
hereinafter referred to as ASS	NGNEE, is desirous of acquiring t	the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;
assign and transfer unto said including any and all United title and interest in and to the claim priority pursuant to rigi treaties; and the entire right, I	ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, States Letters Patent granted on an said INVENTION throughout the hts accorded ASSIGNOR under th title and interest in and to any and	leration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, my division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, c world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to be terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and ld in respect of said INVENTION.
of said application or any oth additional documents that ma agrees, without further consid- information concerning the II ASSIGNEE that lawfully may	ter patent application(s) or inventor ay he required to affirm the rights deration and at ASSIGNEE's expe NVENTION that are within ASSIG by be required of ASSIGNOR in re-	ocuments that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance or certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also ense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and GNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of espect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompasses ander this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other
above to ASSIGNEE, as the of ASSIGNEE's legal representation	ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title	minissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to the and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof lend of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR author recordal in the U.S. Patent au		erty Group PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its
Assignor Name Lianjun	WÜ	Address No. 63, Mingzhu N. Road, Xiangzhou District, Zhuhaí, Guangdong 519075, China
Where Signed		Guangoving 513013; Cinim
Zhuhai, Guangdong, C	hina	
Date May 27, 2011		Signature Lianjun Wu
		SS.
(Notarization preferred but	not required)	
		d deed this day
And acknowledged inis ins	n much to be my (net) the act and	a used dies

My Commission Expires:

☐ Continued on Next page

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 026357 FRAME: 0061

ASSIGNMENT

Page:	<u> </u>

Assignor Name Geming DING	Address No. 63, Mingzhu N. Road, Xiangzhou District,
Where Signed Zhuhai, Guangdong, China	Zhuhai, Guangdong 519075, China
Zaunai, Guanguong, Cama	
Date May 27, 2011	Signature Gening Ding
ss. (Notarization pro	eferred but not required)
Refure me neromally anneared said	
And acknowledged this instrument to be his there for	ree act and deed this day
of	, 2011.
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Assignor Name Qingfei PENG	Address No. 63, Mingzhu N. Road, Xiangzhou District,
Where Signed Zhuhai, Guangdong, China	Zhuhai, Guangdong 519075, China
Date May 27, 2011	Signature Qingfei Peng
	0
ss. (Notarization pro	eferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) for	rce act and deed this day
of	, 2011.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
	rferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) for	ree act and deed this day
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	1923 Commission Daphress

PATENT REEL: 026357 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 05/30/2011